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 Bill of

Lading  14   2553 

 2552 – 2554 27.61 36.19  35.89

 31.07   2552 0.83   

2553   2553  

 2554  2554   

   2553 – 2554  13.41  28.65 27.80   

113.62107.24  2554 

 2555



    ( )

 2 99

30 2555 34.8736.15

27.30   2554  36.38

  2554

 

 31 
30

2553 2554 2555

27.91 77.13 27.97 77.94

20.17

27.59

55.16

79.12

   3 8.05 22.25 7.50 20.90

12.90

2.57

35.28

7.39

    3   6 0.21 0.57 0.15 0.42

0.95

3.34

2.59

9.58

    6   12 0.02 0.06 0.27 0.74

1.73

0.96

4.74

2.74

    12 0.00 0.01 - -

0.81

0.42

2.23

1.20

36.19 100.00 35.89 100.00

36.56

34.86 100.00

 1/ - - - - (0.41)- -(1.11)

- 36.19 100.00 35.89 100.00

36.15

34.86

98.89

100.00

: 1/  50  12  

 100  18  

   

  

  2553 – 2554   30 2555 

3   2553  

3   77.13  22.25    2554 

 3   77.94  20.90 

  3  

   3

 2553 – 2554  0.23   0.42   0.63  1.16 

  2   

 

 Bill of lading

14   



    ( )

 2 100

30 2555  3  

79.1255.16 7.3935.28    3

4.713.50  Bank

Guarantee  

2.54 2555

  

      

   2552 – 2554  

30 2555 0.19 0.48 1.14  

10.0911.81    0.22  0.43 0.760.77 5.215.40

     30 2555 

  1.14 4.155.69  

 2555 5.946.11  

  

 2552 – 2554   23 2555   

48.96 46.18 51.78  90.12 90.30    56.01 

40.91  34.61 34.81 46.34 41.26  

  /

2552 2553 2554 30 . . . . 2555
 

- - - - - -

34.29

31.24

29.37

27.14

1/
33.82 58.94 39.51 64.86 39.98 54.58

37.35

40.34

31.99

35.04

11.17 19.47 12.26 20.12 22.42 30.61

30.91

30.78

26.47

26.74

9.32 16.24 5.46 8.96 6.29 8.59

8.82

7.37

7.55

6.40

3.07 5.35 3.69 6.05 4.56 6.22

5.38

5.38

4.61

4.68

57.38 100.00 60.91 100.00 73.25 100.00

116.76

115.12

100.00

100.00



    ( )

 2 101

  /

2552 2553 2554 30 . . . . 2555
 

 (8.42) (14.67) (14.73) (24.18) (21.48) (29.32)

(26.46)

(25.00)

(22.66)

(21.72)

– 48.96 85.33 46.18 75.82 51.78 70.68

90.30

90.12

77.34

78.28

: 1/

  

  2552 – 2553    

2554  9 2555  

  9 2555  

 

    

 

20   10 – 20   5   5 – 10 

 2553  

 2554  6  2555 

2553 2554 . – . . .

2555

 ( ) ( ) 14.13 10.40 28.325.62

 ( ) ( ) (14.19) (8.73) (37.90)(28.61)

 (  ) ( ) 0.40 10.06 30.5915.42

( ) – ( ) 0.34 11.73 21.01(7.57)

 2553 – 2554 69  2555  14.13

 10.40 5.6228.32

2553 22.4723.53  

 11.06  

13.4217.16  2554

14.9114.04   

Supplier  15.71 5.94



    ( )

 2 102

 9.395.86  69 2555

 17.3413.91

 21.25  

5.50 8.9510.66 

 2553 – 2554 96 2555 14.19

 8.73 28.6137.90  2553 

 3.13  

2.74   4.67   2554  

 4.21  (  12.35 

  4.21 ) 

  4.30  

  6  2555 

 31.24 

 6 2555  6.84 2555

 2553 – 2554 69  2555 0.40

 10.06 15.4230.59 2553

 9.10  

 5.28   3.59  

2554

 22.52   21.60  

   27.22  4.25 

 2.59   69  2555 

30.00  

10.00    

13.477.71   11.11 

 2552 – 2554  0.90  0.88 0.85 0.82  

 

  2553 – 2554  73.90 52.2950.39 

 77.85 57.1761.61  

 

  30 2555 0.920.88

 2554 0.850.82 9.94 41.38 

1.1932.23 



    ( )

 2 103

  

 2552 – 2554 69  2555  1  1  2

11    

  

 87  64 5455  4443   

 

99 4948 5452 6873   

Supplier Maker  /  

  

 

 2552 – 2554 96  2555  (12) 1517 25 (1320)   

  

 

  2553 – 2554 

 1)   2)  

  8.00  2552 – 2553  30.00  

60.00   2554 69  2555

  2552 – 2554  30 2555 49.65 71.33

105.81108.52  114.89145.52   43.66

48.3352.13 8.5834.10   2553 – 2554  

 

   2554

  35.36 25.65  41.32 23.33

  30 2555

32.49 15.23  45.17 18.70  

  /( : ) 

2552 2553 2554
30 . . . .

2555

    

13.60% 22.22%

36.27

35.36%

32.49%

25.78%



    ( )

 2 104

  /( : ) 

2552 2553 2554
30 . . . .

2555

    

42.79% 53.84%

42.38

41.32%

45.17%

45.75%

    0.94% 0.93% 5.87 5.72% 6.38% 9.16%

    

41.09% 21.20%

10.28

10.02%

11.13%

15.69%

- - - 0.34%

    - 0.04% 1.01% 0.92%

    

    - - 3.28% 1.91%

    1.59% 1.811.77% 4.70 2.79% 0.59% 2.58%

    -0.00% 0.00%- 0.51 0.49% 1.06% 1.05%

100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

 2552 – 2554  30 2555 

6.75 15.85 38.37  29.6247.29   

134.74 142.12 22.8223.23   2552 – 2554  

 5.54    2553  18.37  

 2554  10.31    2553  20.00    2554 

  30  2555

 17.29  29.62

 30.00  30 2555

  2553 

 86.95  5.98 

  2554  64.41

 33.97  

 2552 – 2554  30 2555 17.80 18.70

34.90  36.3654.83    5.05 86.61 4.1757.09

  2552 – 2554  2554  30  2555

4  2554  3  2555 



    ( )

 2 105

  2553 – 2554  30 2555 

1.26  0.56  0.810.00     

  ( )   14.00

32   

   2553 – 2554   30  2555  13.42 3.61

  1.39   

 5  

6 2555    2552 – 2554  30 2555 

 3.44  6.28   6.32  9.369.52   

  30

2555 6.84  

 2555

  2552 – 2554  30 2555  0.47

0.66 6.21  9.2910.52   40.4342.88

840.91836.08 69.3649.55  2553 

  2554 

  

 69 2555  

  /( : )

2552 2553 2554
31 . . . .

2555

- 1 0.36 0.43 2.97 5.014.92

- 1 0.11 0.23 3.24 4.285.60

0.47 0.66 6.21 9.2910.52

  2552 – 2554  30 2555  

20.41  15.12  10.87  18.0316.20   

25.9225.89 28.0428.08 65.7548.96  

 

69 

2555  10 



    ( )

 2 106

  /( : )

2552 2553 2554
31 . .30

. . 2555

- 1 5.27 5.22 5.03 7.277.28

- 1 15.14 9.90 5.84 8.9310.75

20.41 15.12 10.87 16.2018.03

 3    

    2552 – 2554   30  2555  8.00  8.00

 30.00   60.00    2554  2555 

  13.33 

 2555

  2552 – 2554   30  2555  29.77  33.14  9.84

  10.52    11.34  70.32

6.92    2552 – 2554   2552 – 2554 

 9  2555  7.18  6.95  3.89   11.53   

  2554  9  2555 

  2552 – 2554   30  2555  0.00 

0.42  0.39   2.80   

 9  2555     ( )  

 6.47 

 2552 – 2554  30 2555 37.77 41.56

43.8040.23  79.0473.32   10.04

5.393.21 80.4582.26   2552 – 2554  

2552 – 2554 69 2555 7.187.17

6.95 7.463.89 16.3511.53  2554

8.00  30.00

69 2555  30.00  60.00

 

100.00 86.67 13.33

 2552 - 2554  30 2555 1.31

1.72 2.422.70  1.451.98    



    ( )

 2 107

 

 2554 8.00  30.00  

60.00 69  2555  

 (Audit fee)  2554  0.53  

 0.30   0.07  BOI

0.02  0.50

 2555  0.77   0.50

  0.08  BOI  0.03

0.05

12.4 

  50   120 

 170   29.41  

  

 (Dilution Effect)   (Earnings per Share)  (Return

on Equity)   2554  2554 

0.060.0324  0.040.0229 ( Fully Diluted  0.50 )

      

 

   

  

 


